1
ReSatron GmbH
Eindhovener Str. 58
D-41751 Viersen
Phone (+49) 02162 - 45 06 80
Fax (+49) 02162 - 45 03 04
www. resatron.de
eMail: info@resatron.de

Protection type IP 67 (DIN 40050/IEC 529)
EMV IEC 801
Type key of encoder
Standard pulse numbers:
10 - 50 - 100 - 125 - 150 - 180 - 200 - 250 - 256 - 300 - 314 - 360 - 400 - 500 - 512 - 600 - 625 - 720 - 750 - 800 - 900 - 1000 - 1024 - 1200
- 1250 - 1375 - 1500 - 1800 - 2000 - 2048 - 2500 - 3600 - 4096 - 5000 - 6000 - 10000 Other pulse numbers on request
PIN - assignment RSG 10 R
Signal PIN Cable
Channel B inverted 1 brown
Heating + 2 red 0,5
Zero pulse 3 orange/black
Zero pulse inverted 4 orange
Channel A 5 gray
Channel A inverted 6 green
Heating - 7 blue 0,5
Channel B 8 white
Shield 9 yellow
GND 10 lila
Report  „Heating on“ 11 black
UB 12 pink
Instructions:
The supply voltage of the electric heating (24 VDC)
is, if existing, layed on PIN 2 and 7 (internal not
connected with UB and GND).
The report „heating on“ signals the furning on of the
thermostat.
Not used out put channels before putting info
operation.
Circuit principle
Encoder
type
Pulse/T Channels Voltage Driver Flange Output Options
RSG 10 R
Look to
Standard- pulse
numbers
X =
3-channelled
5 = 5 VDC S = TTL
T = temperature-resistant
up to + 110° C
RSG 10 R Y =
6-channelled
3 = 10 - 30
VDC
G = push pull
V1 = 10 mm shaft
servo flange
SG = 12pol.
plug axial
 L = air cooling
RSG 10 R SS = 12pol.
plug radial
W =  water cooling
RSG 10 R H = electrical heating
RSG 10 R ______ _______ _______ _______ V1 _______ _______
3
Dimension and cutout  RSG 10 R